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Earthquake
Affected Area

A Affected area(Sq.
Km) 7000 (out of
13297)

A Population affected:

1.80 m(out of 3.20 m)
A Villages affected:
977 (out of 1654)

A Houses Damaged:
314,474

Deaths: 46,570
Injured: 33,136

Economic losses:
PKR 125.20 bhillion
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http://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/File:Pakistan_(orthographic_projection).svg

Research questions:

. Whatfactorsmakepeoplevulnerableto hazardsandhow candisastergprovidea

window of opportunityto reducetheir vulnerability?
. Whatis theimportanceof housingreconstructionn postdisasterecovery

. How successfullyhas the Governmentof Pakistanimplementedthe housing
reconstruction policy in the aftermath of 2005 earthquake and is the
characterizatiorof this policy as successfulin the geography,economicsand
socialcontext®

. Thelegacyof the earthquak®n vulnerability, sustainabilityandsociety

. What lessons can be learnt from the Pakistan experience and what are the
recommendationfor transferability/ replicationof this approachn caseof future disaster

events?



Share of housing in the 20{#5) damages

Number of Damaged Buildings

Total
buildings:
318,162

M Public Sector ™ Private Sector Damage in Economic Terms

M Private Housing M Public Sector



FIELDWORK RESULTS




Research Methodology

Mixed MethodsApproach

X QuantitativeData
A Secondarydata of the State Reconstruction& Rehabilitation
Organization

A Primarydata 200surveyguestionnaires
A 100surveyquestionnairedr Muzaffarabadistrict (50x urban,50x rural)
A 100surveyquestionnaires BaghDistrict (50x urban,50x rural)

X QualitativeData
A Focusgroupdiscussiorsessiong4x)

A Semistructurednterviews
A 30x keyinformantinterviews
A 47x houseownerinterviews

A Feedback
A Focusgroupdiscussiorsessions(3x)
A Semistructuredkey informantinterviews(8x)
A Semistructurechouseownerinterviews(1x)



Damage to Housing Stock

Indian
Administrated
Kashmir
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Why were houses damaged in the Qs sos)

e o e

EQ .
Construc | Intensity EQ Landslide Stone

EQ : Intensity | & Stone i
t Const
Urban: 100 | Intensity on & Poor & Kacha | Construc Landslide | Construc

Total: 200 Quality C[’t"iztn"“ House | tion tion

H Urban 74.0% . 9.0% 9.0% 0.0% 0.0% . 2.0%
i Rural 48.0% . 11.0% 11.0% 7.0% 1.0% . 11.0%
M Overall| 61.0% 10.0% 10.0% 3.5% 0.5% 6.5%




Ignorance
Lack of Control

Poverty
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PROGRESS OF HOUSING
RECONSTRUCTION PROGRAMME

. Progress in geographice
context

. Progress in economic
context

. Progress in social
context




N= 200
Rural: 100
Urban: 100
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100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
0.0%

Constructed CDnsP:?Jcted Incomplete Repaired :2;:.':

M Rural 94.0% 3.0% 3.0% 0.0% 0.0%

W Urban 63.0% 21.0% 14.0% 1.0% 1.0%

[ Overall 78.5% 12.0% 8.5% 0.5% 0.5%




Socioeconomic influence on reconstruction?

(based on cross tabulation of the survey questionnaire data)

100%
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40%
MN=
Rural: 100 30%
Urban: 100
Overall: 200 20%
10%
0%
Very Poor Poor M?Jd:;:ti:m :::gd;;flz Strong Well-off
m Constructed 35.5% 81.0% 88.9% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
M Repaired 0.0% 1.2% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
® Incomplete 25.8% 4. 8% 7.9% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
B Not Constructed 38.7% 11.9% 3.2% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
® Under Repair 0.0% 1.2% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%




The role of gender In reconstruction?

(accordingto gender; basedn cross tabulation of the survey questionnaire data)
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® Female

85.7%

4.8%

9.5%

0.0%

0.0%

m Male

76.6%

13.9%

8.2%

0.6%

0.6%




Sustainability of seismically safe construction techniques

A No technolegalregimefor building controlin rural areas

A Weak building control in urban areas approx 60007000
housesbuilt in Muzaffarabacdcity after 2005EQ but only 703
planning permissiongssued Approx 50006000 houseshuilt
iIn Baghcity butonly 1467planningpermissiongssued

A Monitoring wasseverelylackingin caseof permittedhouses

A Violation of the MasterPlan mostof the non-permittedhouses
In urbanareasare built on steepslopes,in watercoursesand
on hazardousites/RedZones

A Repair/retrofittingof damagechousesin urbanareaswas not
doneappropriately
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